
Årsstatistikk kvinner

Distanse Rang Navn Kjønn Klubb F.år Resultat Konkurranse Land År Alder Klasse
50 km 1 Ida Renee Tidemand Slorafoss K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1988 3:39:08 Bislett 50K Indoor NOR 2025 37 35-39

2 Stine Holager K Vidar Sportsklubben 1989 3:49:16 Eco Trail Oslo NOR 2025 36 35-39
3 Ingvild Aurdal K Romerike Ultraløperklubb   1973 3:52:31 H3 Hamar Løpsfestival NOR 2025 52 50-54
4 Birgitte Nyblin-Austgulen K Bamford1869 1982 3:58:40 Bislett 50K Indoor NOR 2025 43 40-44
5 Marie Sveingard K 1999 3:59:00 BUFF 50km (HUN) HUN 2025 26 23-34
6 Ida Renee Tidemand Slorafoss K Romerike Ultraløperklubb   1988 4:01:12 Perseløpet Ultra NOR 2025 37 35-39
7 Siri Lyngstad Elvsborg K Nesodden Trail Running 1983 4:02:27 Viborg 50K DEN 2025 42 40-44
8 Caroline Gjessing Nome K 1995 4:03:20 Bislett 50K Indoor NOR 2025 30 23-34
9 Askild Vatnbakk LARSEN K 1986 4:06:28 Romeriksåsen (terreng) NOR 2025 39 35-39

10 Hannah Mitlid Aleksandersen K Bratsberg IL 1994 4:13:00 Bislett 50K Indoor NOR 2025 31 23-34
11 Veslemøy Rønnevik K Vidar Sportsklubben 1990 4:16:27 Eco Trail Oslo NOR 2025 35 35-39
12 Stine Holager K SK VIDAR 1989 4:19:43 Romeriksåsen (terreng) NOR 2025 36 35-39
13 Annabel Grønntun K 4:23:04 Bislett 50K Indoor NOR 2025 Under 23
14 Elise Svaleng Johnsen K 1994 4:23:29 Eco Trail Oslo NOR 2025 31 23-34
15 Eva Gustumhaugen K Lyn Ski 1974 4:27:54 Eco Trail Oslo NOR 2025 51 50-54
16 Karoline Olerud K 1987 4:28:06 Eco Trail Oslo NOR 2025 38 35-39
17 Thale Bjerk K 2000 4:30:11 Eco Trail Oslo NOR 2025 25 23-34
18 Sophia Engel K 1994 4:30:16 Eco Trail Oslo NOR 2025 31 23-34
19 Tiril Lindberg K Team Xtep Nordic 1983 4:34:08 Bislett 50K Indoor NOR 2025 42 40-44
20 Frida Svendsen K Team Sarek   1990 4:34:50 Tromsø Mountain Ultra (terreng) NOR 2025 35 35-39

100 km 1 Annette Velde Sande K BFG Bergen Løpeklubb / Vangenbanden1982 7:54:40 Perseløpet Ultra NOR 2025 43 40-44
2 Ingrid  Margrethe Lid K BFG Bergen Løpeklubb / Salomon Norge1991 7:54:44 Bergen Ultra 100km NOR 2025 34 23-34
3 Svetlana Gulo K BFG Bergen Løpeklubb 1992 11:50:01 Bergen Ultra 100km NOR 2025 33 23-34
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100 miles 1 Ingrid  Margrethe Lid K BFG Bergen Løpeklubb/Salomon Norge1991 14:09:03 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 34 23-34
2 Else Merete Overvik K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1983 15:15:06 Burjassot ESP 2025 42 40-44
3 Line Caliskaner K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1972 15:23:20 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 53 50-54
4 Caroline Nome K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1995 15:34:49 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 30 23-34
5 Line Caliskaner K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1972 15:43:16 Berlin 100 meilen GER 2025 53 50-54
6 Sarah Samuelsen K Rjukan Idrettslag 2001 16:04:32 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 24 23-34
7 Sina Berntsen K SK VIDAR 1999 16:07:23 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 26 23-34
8 Katja Lykke Tonstad K Flekkerøy løpeklubb/AC Pain 1981 16:23:00 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 44 40-44
9 Birgitte Austgulen K Nærsnes løpeklubb 1982 16:59:03 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 43 40-44

10 Miriann Andersen K Nerskogen IL 1987 17:32:48 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 38 35-39
11 Caroline Gjessing Nome K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1995 17:47:13 Berlin 100 meilen GER 2025 30 23-34
12 Ida Steiro K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1996 18:07:23 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 29 23-34
13 Beate Lode K Undheim IL 1987 20:35:55 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 38 35-39
14 Martine Hoftun K Ulvøya spaserklubb 2001 20:37:22 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 24 23-34
15 Sigve Borlaug K 2004 20:55:24 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 21 Under 23
16 Gro Siljan Hjukse K Kongsberg idrettsforening/Salomon Norge1981 21:00:13 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 44 40-44
17 Jenni Brandt K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1997 21:50:00 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 28 23-34
18 Andrine Jakobsen K Stokmarknes Idrettslag 1999 21:58:10 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 26 23-34
19 Inga Konow K Brekken IL 1999 22:13:28 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 26 23-34
20 Kjersti Bakketun K Voss IL 1985 22:25:02 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 40 40-44
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6-timers 1 Anne Luksengård Mjelva K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1989 71,348 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 36 35-39
2 Ingrid Stølan Husøy K Kyrksæterøra IL 1999 70,362 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 26 23-34
3 Ingvild Aurdal K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1973 70,073 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2025 52 50-54
4 Marie Sveingard K 1999 69,347 Balatonfüred HUN 2025 26 23-34
5 Hilde Jensvold K Grefsenperlen Ultraløpeklubb 1977 68,874 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2025 48 45-49
6 Frida Hermann K Trondheim 1996 68,175 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 29 23-34
7 Tone Marie Klevan K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1983 66,296 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 42 40-44
8 Tone Marie Klevan K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1983 65,902 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 42 40-44
9 Nora Kojen Stubbe K Hell Ultraløperklubb 2002 65,128 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 23 23-34

10 Rubi Størset K Nittedal Triathlon Klubb 1976 63,157 Ringerike 6-timers NOR 2025 49 45-49
11 Siri Klevset K Byneset IL / Byneset 1975 62,786 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 50 50-54
12 Beate Kyung Næss K Hønefoss 62,747 Ringerike 6-timers NOR 2025 38 35-39
13 Maiken Nilsen K Drammen Kickboxing klubb 2001 62,595 Lierskogen NOR 2025 24 23-34
14 Andrine Jacobsen K Stokmarknes 1999 62,400 Høstjakta 2025 NOR 2025 26 23-34
15 Karen Bruseth K Averøy Løpeklubb 1979 61,813 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 46 45-49
16 Sandra Ruud K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1991 61,329 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2025 34 23-34
17 Kari Langerud K Hytteplan Sport 1959 61,075 Ringerike 6-timers NOR 2025 66 65-69
18 Kristine Malm K Trondheim Triatlonklubb 1995 58,864 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 30 23-34
19 Karianne Haugen K KLØFTA 1977 58,309 Eidsvoll Verk 6-timers NOR 2025 48 45-49
20 May-Britt Bakken K Kyrksæterøra 1994 58,044 Heim 6-timers NOR 2025 31 23-34

12-timers 1 Line Caliskaner K Romerike Ultraløperklubb  1972 137,758 SLO12RUN SLO 2025 53 50-55
2 Ida Steiro K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1996 130,000 Høstjakta 2025 NOR 2025 29 23-34
3 Oda Slettjord K 1999 127,948 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 26 23-34
4 Renate Dullum Reitan K Hell Ultraløperklubb  1979 106,169 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 46 45-49
5 Gunhild Johansen K Tannlege Gunhild Johansen 1970 104,000 Høstjakta 2025 NOR 2025 55 55-59
5 Tuva Stenslet K 1995 95,395 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 30 23-34
5 Monika Kransvik K Lofoten Løpeklubb 1974 83,200 Høstjakta 2025 NOR 2025 51 50-54
8 Mali Bratvold K 2002 80,400 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 23 23-34
9 Caroline Petersen K Gravdal 1997 78,000 Høstjakta 2025 NOR 2025 28 23-34
9 Ellen Elisabeth Bech Spangelid K Romerike Ultraløperklubb  1958 75,449 Asta Maries 12 timers løb DEN 2025 67 65-69
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24-timers 1 Ingrid  Margrethe Lid K BFG Bergen Løpeklubb/Salomon Norge1991 258,210 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 34 23-34
2 Ida Renee Tidemand Slorafoss K 1988 241,467 Albi FRA 2025 37 35-39
3 Annette Velde Sande K BFG Bergen Løpeklubb 1982 236,853 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 43 40-44
4 Caroline Nome K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1995 225,959 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 30 23-34
5 Line Caliskaner K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1972 217,214 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 53 50-54
6 Miriann Andersen K Nerskogen IL 1987 215,532 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 38 35-39
7 Nora Kojen Stubbe K Hell Ultraløperklubb 2002 209,754 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 23 23-34
8 Birgitte Austgulen K Nærsnes løpeklubb 1982 207,490 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 43 40-44
9 Annette Velde Sande K 1982 202,706 Albi FRA 2025 43 40-44

10 Sina Berntsen K SK VIDAR 1999 200,019 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 26 23-34
11 Line Caliskaner K 1972 190,830 Albi FRA 2025 53 50-55
12 Martine Hoftun K Ulvøya spaserklubb 2001 186,850 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 24 23-34
13 Gro Siljan Hjukse K Kongsberg idrettsforening/Salomon Norge1981 182,449 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 44 40-44
14 Beate Lode K Undheim IL 1987 179,394 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 38 35-39
15 Katrin Øien K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1984 178,860 Hell Løpefestival NOR 2025 41 40-44
16 Jenni Brandt K Romerike Ultraløperklubb 1997 178,263 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 28 23-34
17 Ida Steiro K Hell Ultraløperklubb 1996 177,066 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 29 23-34
18 Sarah Samuelsen K Rjukan Idrettslag 2001 175,973 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 24 23-34
19 Andrine Jakobsen K Stokmarknes Idrettslag 1999 174,739 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 26 23-34
20 Kjersti Bakketun K Voss IL 1985 172,897 Bislett 24 Hour Indoor Run NOR 2025 40 40-44


